BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

April 23, 2019

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman John Capo		
Councilwoman Debra Andriani			Councilwoman Lisa Palazzo		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to enable the Mayor and Council to acknowledge Grace Rose for earning her Girl Scout Gold Award, to present Sports Award Certificates to the 2019 Totowa PAL 3rd & 4th Grade Boys (Team Ayesh), 5th & 6th Grade Boys (Team Palazzo), 7th & 8th Grade Girls (Team Alesandrelli) and 7th & 8th Grade Boys (Team Bucher) Basketball players and coaches as Champions of the Passaic Valley Basketball League and to hold a public hearing on Ordinance No. 05-2019 as advertised.

Presentation of Proclamation In Honor Of Grace Rose.

Presentation of Sports Award Certificates.

Recess.
The Municipal Clerk announces that Ordinance No. 05-2019 has been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, April 23, 2019.
The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 05-2019 (CAP Bank).
Open public hearing.
Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 05-2019.
CITIZENS HEARD:
Close public hearing.
The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 05-2019 by title.
Adopt Ordinance No. 05-2019.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

CITIZENS HEARD:
Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of April 9, 2019.
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.
Resolution No. 2019-10 for the payment of bills.
Resolution Authorizing The Mayor To Sign The Certification To Comply With The Requirements Set Forth In N.J.A.C. 7:26A-11.
COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.
Letter from Riverview Park Fire Company #3 requesting permission to take Engine 973 to attend a Wetdown in Fair Lawn on Saturday, June 22, 2019 from 1:00 – 5:00 p.m.
COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, PALAZZO, PICARELLI.
No report.
COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, ANDRIANI, D'ANGELO.
No report.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: ANDRIANI, BUCHER, PALAZZO.

Accept the bids for the Municipal Pool Rehabilitation Skimmer Replacement.

Recommendation of the Engineer to adopt the resolution to award the contract/reject the bids for the Municipal Pool Rehabilitation Skimmer Replacement.

Resolution Fixing The Fee Schedule For The Totowa Municipal Swimming Pool For 2019.

Resolution Fixing The Fee Schedule For The Totowa Board Of Recreation Summer Camp For 2019.

Proclamation To Celebrate Arbor Day.

Letter from the Totowa PAL inviting the Mayor and Council to their Baseball and Softball rescheduled Opening Day ceremony to be held on Monday, April 29, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: PALAZZO, PICARELLI, ANDRIANI.

Raffle License Application Nos. 2159 & 2160 for St. Peter's Haven Corporation for a Tricky Tray and On-Premise 50/50 to be held on June 6, 2019 at The Bethwood.

Raffle License Application No. 2161 for St. Joseph's Home for the Elderly of the Little Sisters of the Poor for an Off-Premise 50/50 to be held on August 30, 2019.